
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 5th Sun. SASS Shoot, Apr. 29, 2018 
 Overall Results  
   Shoot Date: 4/29/2018 
Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Pinewood Kid 49 1 22.92 16.52 16.75 21.04 19.16 22.41 118.80 
 2  Avery Wade GF 1 23.18 17.18 28.12 24.26 21.24 22.24 136.22 
 3  Pick FC 1 22.41 35.00 20.52 24.63 23.79 18.91 145.26 
 4  Sheriff Leming ES 1 27.57 31.57 21.10 25.97 26.42 20.77 153.40 
 5  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 2 28.08 30.69 27.08 27.87 28.84 23.15 165.71 
 6  Melonhead CB 1 30.33 31.08 22.52 29.09 28.52 32.16 173.70 
 7  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 1 39.78 25.81 22.00 31.42 33.92 23.23 176.16 
 8  Spades D 1 26.54 33.31 20.64 43.93 26.11 27.16 177.69 
 9  Billiam COW 1 31.14 32.21 26.98 34.13 36.98 27.69 189.13 
 10  Your Nemesis FC 2 37.49 26.42 26.74 43.09 28.48 27.29 189.51 
 11  Oak Creek Martin 49 2 32.83 38.93 18.87 22.50 51.08 28.79 193.00 
 12  Santa Fe Kid S 1 31.72 28.45 31.30 33.00 42.95 30.41 197.83 
 13  Lodan B Fast D 2 40.32 38.79 24.16 26.58 47.92 24.30 202.07 
 14  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 34.44 28.58 30.46 52.17 32.54 26.13 204.32 
 15  Blanco Perro 49 3 36.39 29.65 25.90 40.66 46.43 28.80 207.83 
 16  Copper Cody YG-B 1 45.44 29.05 24.76 43.59 44.32 38.60 225.76 
 17  Snake Bit Sean 49 4 58.52 39.71 40.46 40.21 41.47 38.59 258.96 
 18  22 Gatling COW 2 35.25 46.61 58.98 40.96 33.61 63.91 279.32 
 19  Shifty Montana COW 3 36.80 32.53 43.63 43.47 45.49 97.28 299.20 
 20  Don't Call Me Mama COWG 1 50.13 56.88 48.45 45.48 50.31 52.95 304.20 
 21  Rebeca Foster YG-G 1 68.62 36.13 42.14 74.02 49.22 52.44 322.57 
 22  Pinewood Rose LWRA 2 60.42 42.16 37.90 52.37 47.83 87.28 327.96 
 23  Amarillo Slim F 1 67.21 59.32 47.10 70.53 71.83 52.71 368.70 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Pick 22.41 

2 
Pinewood Kid 16.52 

3 
Pinewood Kid 16.75 

4 
Pinewood Kid 21.04 

5 
Pinewood Kid 19.16 

6 
Pick 18.91 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 12 17 10 15 15 24 

Penalties: 1 3 1 2 1 0 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Average Stage Time: 35.54 29.20 28.11 34.61 34.50 32.05 

 

 

Results by Category 
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16) 
 1  Rebeca Foster 21 68.62 36.13 42.14 74.02 49.22 52.44 322.57 
 Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16) 
 1  Copper Cody 16 45.44 29.05 24.76 43.59 44.32 38.60 225.76 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Melonhead 6 30.33 31.08 22.52 29.09 28.52 32.16 173.70 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sheriff Leming 4 27.57 31.57 21.10 25.97 26.42 20.77 153.40 
 2  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 5 28.08 30.69 27.08 27.87 28.84 23.15 165.71 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Santa Fe Kid 12 31.72 28.45 31.30 33.00 42.95 30.41 197.83 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Pick 3 22.41 35.00 20.52 24.63 23.79 18.91 145.26 
 2  Your Nemesis 10 37.49 26.42 26.74 43.09 28.48 27.29 189.51 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Amarillo Slim 23 67.21 59.32 47.10 70.53 71.83 52.71 368.70 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 2 23.18 17.18 28.12 24.26 21.24 22.24 136.22 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  Marshal Jack Murphy 7 39.78 25.81 22.00 31.42 33.92 23.23 176.16 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Spades 8 26.54 33.31 20.64 43.93 26.11 27.16 177.69 
 2  Lodan B Fast 13 40.32 38.79 24.16 26.58 47.92 24.30 202.07 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Pinewood Kid 1 22.92 16.52 16.75 21.04 19.16 22.41 118.80 
 2  Oak Creek Martin 11 32.83 38.93 18.87 22.50 51.08 28.79 193.00 
 3  Blanco Perro 15 36.39 29.65 25.90 40.66 46.43 28.80 207.83 
 4  Snake Bit Sean 17 58.52 39.71 40.46 40.21 41.47 38.59 258.96 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Billiam 9 31.14 32.21 26.98 34.13 36.98 27.69 189.13 
 2  22 Gatling 18 35.25 46.61 58.98 40.96 33.61 63.91 279.32 
 3  Shifty Montana 19 36.80 32.53 43.63 43.47 45.49 97.28 299.20 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Don't Call Me Mama 20 50.13 56.88 48.45 45.48 50.31 52.95 304.20 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 14 34.44 28.58 30.46 52.17 32.54 26.13 204.32 
 2  Pinewood Rose 22 60.42 42.16 37.90 52.37 47.83 87.28 327.96 

 

 

Clean Match 

Amarillo Slim 
Congratulations! I think that they said they saw Slim RIDIN’ his prize home! 


